

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7949/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA OVERSEAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.55545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.55544/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel is permitted to
file additional documents including the order
passed by the learned Commissioner dated 15th
September, 2015 within four weeks from today.

List the matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

