

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7949/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2018 in AN No. 69/2015 31-08-2018 in AN No. 72/2015 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA OVERSEAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55544/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Panchuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Vizokenvo Shuya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, as a last opportunity, list the matter after two weeks.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment will be entertained, at the instance of the respondent, on any count, on future date.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)