

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7949/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA OVERSEAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.55545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.55544/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Raok, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
 Ms. Yasvi Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Fulara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order(s) is allowed.

Appeals are admitted.

Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, as
prayed, is granted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER