

REVISED

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1222-1223/2020

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA OVERSEAS Respondent(s)
(IA No.55543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.55545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.55544/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr M.K.Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Deficit court fee has been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1222-1223/2020

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBIKA OVERSEAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.55545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.55544/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr M.K.Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four
weeks time to file their deficit court fee.

At the end of four weeks and upon such filing, Registry to
process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar